## 502194876 01/15/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Samir Kumar-Singh	02/13/2009
Christine Van Broeckhoven	02/09/2009
Marc Cruts	02/12/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIB VZW
Street Address:	Rijvisschestraat 120
City:	Gent
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	9052

Name:	Universiteit Antwerpen	
Street Address:	Middelheimlaan 1	
City:	Antwerpen	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	2020	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12302691

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-335-5070

Email: wasilkus@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: 3200 RBC Plaza

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029628 FRAME: 0118

CH \$40.00 123026

502194876

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07039-0699US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Patrick Finn III, Ph.D., Reg.# 44,109
Total Attachments: 4 source=VIPvzwAssn#page1.tif source=VIPvzwAssn#page2.tif source=VIPvzwAssn#page3.tif source=VIPvzwAssn#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029628 FRAME: 0119

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

This Confirmatory Assignment is effective May 29, 2007.

For valuable consideration, we, <u>SAMIR KUMAR-SINGH</u> of <u>Ten Boschstraat 19, 2650</u>
Edegem, Belgium; CHRISTINE VAN BROECKHOVEN of Koning Albertlei 15, 2650 Edegem,
Belgium; and MARC CRUTS of Belegstraat 73, 2018 Antwerpen, Belgium, by obligation
preexisting the application filing date; hereby assign to: VIB VZW
a corporation of BELGIUM having a place of business at:
a corporation of BELGIUM having a place of business at:  RIYVISSCHESTRAFT 120, 9052 ZWYN AARDE; and UNIVERSITEIT ANTWERFED
, a corporation of BELGIUM having a place of business at:  MIDDELHEIMLAAN 1, 2020 ANTWERPEN; its successors and assigns
MIDDEL HEIMLAAN 1, 2020 ANTWERPEN; its successors and assigns
(collectively hereinafter called "the Co-Assignees"), the entire right, title and interest throughout
the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an international application,
entitled DETECTING AND TREATING DEMENTIA, filed May 30, 2007, and assigned PCT
Serial Number PCT/US2007/070008; the inventions and improvements which are subject of a
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/818,601, filed July 5, 2006; a U.S. Provisional
Application Serial No. 60/818,604, filed July 5, 2006; European Patent Application Serial No.
06116589.0, filed July 4, 2006; and European Patent Application Serial No. 06116591.6, filed
July 4, 2006; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign
patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or
improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under
the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation
Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize
the Co-Assignees to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility
models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said
inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal
representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign
such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as
the Co-Assignees may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 029628 FRAME: 0120

Date: 13/04(Feb)/09 Skinn-Singh SAMIR KUMAR-SINGH

Date: 09/02/2009

CHRISTINE YAN BROECKHOVEN

Witnessed by:

Name: 6. Stayerse

Date: 64/02/2000)

Name: HWOUTERS

Date: <u>69.04-8609</u>

3

Date: February 10 Love

Witnessed by:

Name: Karolin Bettens Date: February Date: Tell with sees takkins